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POSHAN ABHIYAN


1060. SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed an agreement with the NASSCOM, for ensuring effective implementation of Poshan Abhiyaan across 36 States and Union territories; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)


(a): Yes Madam.


(b): Ministry of Women and Child Development has signed Memorandum of

Agreement with NASSCOM Foundation to strengthen the effective roll-out and implementation of POSHAN Abhiyaan across the country. The agreement includes facilitating interactions to leverage technology to develop monitoring and intervention models based on advanced technology.
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